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 REVTECH PERFORMANCE EXHAUST SYSTEM | HARLEY-DAVIDSON SPORTSTER

 MONTAGEANLEITUNG / ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

 # 923805 | # 923807

 Gewährleistungs-, Reinigungs- und Pflegehinweise findest Du im Dealer Store in den Dokumenten 
der jeweiligen RevTech Auspuffanlage.

 Warranty, cleaning and care instructions can be found in the Dealer Store in the documents for the 
respective RevTech exhaust system.

 Garanzia, istruzioni di pulizia e cura possono essere trovate nel Dealer Store andando nei documenti 
degli scarichi  RevTech.

 Instructions de garantie, de nettoyage et d‘entretien dans notre Dealer Store dans les documents 
annexés à chaque système d‘échappement RevTech.

 Garantía, instrucciones de limpieza y cuidado los podrás encontrar en la Zona Dealer sección de 
documentos relacionados con los escapes RevTech.



1. Demontiere die Original-Lambdasonden.
2. Demontiere anschließend die gesamte Original-Auspuffanlage.
3. Entferne das Sprocket Cover und löse die hintere Bremspumpe (ABB.1)
4. Demontiere die Soziusraste und den Original-Halter (ABB. 2)
5. Befestige nun den RevTech Halter mittels der Originalschrauben direkt vor dem Pulley (34Nm) (ABB.3)
6. Montieren wieder die Soziusraste (34Nm), den Seitendeckel (34Nm/9,8Nm) und die hintere Bremspumpe (9,8Nm) 

(ABB.4)
7. Montiere den oberen Krümmer inkl. Endschalldämpfer am Zylinder (ABB.8) und fixiere diesen am Flansch und Halter 

nur locker (ABB.5)
8. Montiere den unteren Krümmer wie in ABB.6 beschrieben.
9. Führe nun die Lambdasonden vorsichtig wieder in die Aufnahmen am RevTech Krümmer ein und ziehe diese fest an 

(39Nm) (ABB.7)
10. Richte beide Schalldämpfer zueinander aus und verschraube die beiden Schalldämpfer mittels der beigefügten 

M8x16mm Schrauben fest am Halter und am Zylinder an (22Nm) (ABB. 5 + 8).
Achtung! Wichtiger Montagehinweis! 
Bitte achte auf einen festen und sicheren Stand des Motorrades.

Stand 
16.12.2022 Bitte beachte, daß wir uns technische Änderungen vorbehalten.

  MONTAGEANLEITUNG

1. Remove both lambda sensors from headers.
2. Now remove the complete original exhaust system.
3. Remove the original Sprocket Cover and loosen the rear brake pump (IMG.1)
4. Detach the passenger peg and the original bracket (IMG.2)
5. Now attach the RevTech exhaust bracket using the original screws directly in front of the pulley (34Nm) (IMG.3)
6. Now reassemble the passenger peg/bracket(34Nm), the sprocket cover (34Nm/9.8Nm) and the rear brake pump 

(9.8Nm) (IMG.4).
7. Next, mount the rear header and rear muffler to the cylinder (IMG.8) and fix it to the flange and bracket. Do not 

tightening the screws. Finger tight only at this stage (IMG.5).
8. Mount the front header as described in IMG.6.
9. Now screw both lambda sensors back on the RevTech headers and tighten them with the correct torque (39Nm) 

(IMG.7)
10. Please check the proper fit and alignment of the exhaust system and tighten all mounting points, by using the 

supplied M8x16mm screws, all screws/nuts on the cylinder and rear bracket. (22Nm) (IMG. 5 + 8)
Attention! Important Assembly note!
Please make sure that your motorcycle is firmly and securely positioned.

Date 
16.12.2022 Please note we reserve right to make technical changes.

  ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
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1. Rimuovere entrambe le sonde lambda dai collettori.
2. Rimuovere l‘intero sistema di scarico originale.
3. Rimuovere il coperchio del pignone originale e allentare la pompa del freno posteriore (IMG.1).
4. Staccare il pedalino del passeggero e la staffa originale (IMG.2)
5. Ora fissare la staffa di scarico RevTech utilizzando le viti originali direttamente davanti alla puleggia (34Nm) (IMG.3)
6. Ora rimontate il pedalino/la staffa del passeggero (34Nm), il copripignone (34Nm/9,8Nm) e la pompa del freno 

posteriore (9,8Nm) (IMG.4).
7. Successivamente, montare il collettore posteriore e la marmitta posteriore sul cilindro (IMG.8) e fissarli alla flangia e 

alla staffa. Non serrare le viti. In questa fase, stringere solo con le dita (IMG.5).
8. Montare il collettore anteriore come descritto in IMG.6.
9. Ora riavvitare entrambe le sonde lambda sui collettori RevTech e serrarle con la coppia corretta (39Nm) (IMG.7).
10. Verificare il corretto montaggio e allineamento del sistema di scarico e serrare tutti i punti di montaggio, utilizzando 

le viti M8x16 mm in dotazione, tutte le viti/dadi sul cilindro e sulla staffa posteriore. (22Nm) (IMG. 5 + 8)

Attenzione! Nota importante per il montaggio!
Assicurarsi che la moto sia posizionata saldamente e in modo sicuro.

Data 
16.12.2022 Ci riserviamo il diritto di apportare modifiche tecniche.

  ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

1. Retirez les deux sondes lambda des collecteurs.
2. Retirez maintenant le système d‘échappement d‘origine complet.
3. Retirez le couvercle de pignon d‘origine et desserrez la pompe de frein arrière (IMG.1).
4. Détachez la patte de fixation du passager et le support original (IMG.2)
5. Fixez maintenant le support d‘échappement RevTech en utilisant les vis d‘origine directement en face de la poulie 

(34Nm) (IMG.3).
6. Remontez maintenant le support du passager (34Nm), le couvercle du pignon (34Nm/9.8Nm) et la pompe de frein 

arrière (9.8Nm) (IMG.4).
7. Ensuite, monter le collecteur arrière et le silencieux arrière sur le cylindre (IMG.8) et le fixer à la bride et au support. 

Ne serrez pas les vis. Ne serrez que du bout des doigts à ce stade (IMG.5).
8. Montez le collecteur avant comme décrit dans l‘IMG.6.
9. Vissez maintenant les deux sondes lambda sur les collecteurs RevTech et serrez-les avec le couple correct (39Nm) 

(IMG.7).
10. Veuillez vérifier le bon ajustement et l‘alignement du système d‘échappement et serrer tous les points de fixation, en 

utilisant les vis M8x16mm fournies, toutes les vis/écrous sur le cylindre et le support arrière. (22Nm) (IMG. 5 + 8)

Attention ! Remarque importante concernant le montage !
Veuillez vous assurer que votre moto est fermement et solidement positionnée.

Date 
16.12.2022 Veuillez noter que nous nous réservons le droit d‘apporter des modifications techniques.

  INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
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1. Quitar ambas sondas lambda de los colectores.
2. Quitar ahora todo el sistema de escape original.
3. Quitar la tapa del piñón original y aflojar la bomba de freno trasera (IMG.1)
4. Desmontar el estribo del pasajero y el soporte original (IMG.2)
5. Ahora fije el soporte de escape RevTech usando los tornillos originales directamente delante de la polea (34Nm) 

(IMG.3)
6. Ahora vuelve a montar el estribo/soporte del pasajero(34Nm), la tapa del piñón (34Nm/9.8Nm) y la bomba de freno 

trasera (9.8Nm) (IMG.4).
7. A continuación, monte el colector trasero y el silenciador trasero en el cilindro (IMG.8) y fíjelo a la brida y al soporte. 

No apriete los tornillos. Apriete con los dedos sólo en esta etapa (IMG.5).
8. Monte el colector delantero como se describe en IMG.6.
9. Ahora atornille ambas sondas lambda de nuevo en los cabezales RevTech y apriételos con el par de apriete 

correcto (39Nm) (IMG.7)
10. Compruebe el correcto ajuste y alineación del sistema de escape y apriete todos los puntos de montaje, utilizando 

los tornillos M8x16mm suministrados, todos los tornillos/tuercas del cilindro y del soporte trasero. 
 (22Nm) (IMG. 5 + 8)

¡Atención! ¡Nota importante de montaje!
Por favor, asegúrese de que su motocicleta está colocada de forma firme y segura.

Fecha 
16.12.2022 Por favor, tenga en cuenta que nos reservamos el derecho a realizar modificaciones técnicas.

  INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
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